506399113 12/11/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6445869

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VINOD KUMAR RAMACHANDRAN	10/02/2014
SUROJIT CHATTERJEE	10/02/2014
PHILIP MCDONNELL	10/02/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOOGLE INC.	
Street Address:	treet Address: 1600 AMPHITHEATRE PARKWAY	
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW	
State/Country:	tate/Country: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code: 94043		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17119264

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-672-5300

Email: gbenoy@foley.com, ipdocketing@foley.com JAMES DE VELLIS, FOLEY & LARDNER LLP **Correspondent Name:**

3000 K STREET NW Address Line 1:

SUITE 600 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	098981-6332
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GWEN M. BENOY
SIGNATURE:	/Gwen M. Benoy/
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=098981-6332 Assignment#page1.tif source=098981-6332_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 054619 FRAME: 0620** 506399113

source=098981-6332_Assignment#page3.tif source=098981-6332_Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 054619 FRAME: 0621

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Vinod Kumar Ramachandran	of	Sunnyvale, California
Surojit Chatterjee	of	Los Altos, California
Philip McDonnell	of	San Francisco, California

hereby sell and assign to **GOOGLE INC.** (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), a Delaware Corporation, with its principal address at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, CA 94043, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us described in non-provisional U.S. Application for United States Patent currently entitled:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ANNOTATING ONLINE CONTENT WITH OFFLINE INTERACTION DATA

⊠ e	executed cond	currently herewith,
☐ f	iled on	having Serial Number

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

INVENTOR 1

Signature: Visiod Kussas Ramachanussas (Oct 2, 2014)

Vinod Kumar Ramachandran

Date: Oct 2, 2014

2

REEL: 054619 FRAME: 0623

INVENTOR 2

Signature: Surojit Chatterjee

Date: Oct 2, 2014

3

INVENTOR 3

Signature: Page Mail Control (2018)

Philip McDonnell

Date: Oct 2, 2014

4

PATENT

RECORDED: 12/11/2020 REEL: 054619 FRAME: 0625